
President 

 

Debbie Good 

 

Katz Graduate School of Business & 

College 

of Business Administration 

University of Pittsburgh 

2402 Sennott Square 

Pittsburgh, PA 15213 USA 

412-648-1597 

debgood@katz.pitt.edu  

President-Elect 

 

Clive R. Kerridge 

 

Teaching Fellow in Strategy 

Aston Business School 

Aston University 

Birmingham B4 7ET 

United Kingdom 

+44-121-204-4578 

c.kerridge@aston.ac.uk  

Past-President 

 

Raghu Kurthakoti 

 

Associate Professor of Marketing 

Chair, School of Global Business 

Arcadia University 

313 Brubaker Hall 

450 S Easton Road 

Glenside PA 19038 USA 

215-517-2642 

kurthakotir@arcadia.edu  

VP &Program Chair 

 

Annette Halpin 

 

Arcadia University 

308 Brubaker Hall 

450 S Easton Road 

Glenside PA 19038 USA 

215-572-2849 

halpina@arcadia.edu 

VP & Executive Director 

 

Mick Fekula 

 

Lander University 

Starnes Family Dean 

College of Business 

Carnell Learning Center 

CPO Box 6015 

320 Stanley Ave, 

Greenwood, S.C. 29649 

864-388-8775 

mfekula@lander.edu 

Treasurer 

 

Kiersten M. Maryott 

 

Clinical Associate Professor of 

Business 

Administration 

Katz Graduate School of Business & 

College of Business Administration 

314 Mervis Hall 

University of Pittsburgh 

Pittsburgh, PA 15260 USA 

412-624-3817 

kmm174@pitt.edu 

Proceedings Editor  

 

 

J. Alexander Smith 

 

Meinders School of Business 

Oklahoma City University 

2501 North Blackwelder 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 

405-208-5114 

asmith@okcu.edu 

Director of Communications & 

Webmaster 

 

Christopher M. Scherpereel 

 

Northern Arizona University 

W.A. Franke College of Business 

PO Box 15066 

Flagstaff, AZ 86011-5066 

928-523-7831 

Chris.scherpereel@nau.edu 

Director of External Relations & 

Marketing 

 

Cheryl Dowie 

 

Assistant Professor at University of 

Aberdeen Business School  

MacRobert Building (room 703) 

King Street, AB24 5UA  

Scotland, United Kingdom  

cheryl_dowie@hotmail.com   

mailto:asmith@okcu.edu
mailto:Chris.scherpereel@nau.edu


Director of Internal Relations & 

Marketing 

 

Raghu Kurthakoti 

 

Associate Professor of Marketing 

Chair, School of Global Business 

Arcadia University 

313 Brubaker Hall 

450 S Easton Road 

Glenside PA 19038 USA 

215-517-2642 

kurthakotir@arcadia.edu  

Local Arrangements Chair 

 

 

Kiersten M. Maryott 

 

Clinical Associate Professor of 

Business 

Administration 

Katz Graduate School of Business & 

College of Business Administration 

314 Mervis Hall 

University of Pittsburgh 

Pittsburgh, PA 15260 USA 

412-624-3817 

kmm174@pitt.edu 

Experiential Track Chair & 

Associate Ed. 

 

 R. Gabrielle “Gabby” Swab 

 

Assistant Professor of Management 

Georgia Southern University 

Parker College of Business 

912-478-8465 

rswab@georgiasouthern.edu  

Simulation Track Chair & Associate 

Ed. 

 

 

Meg Nolan 

 

Assistant Professor of Business 

Administration 

Faculty Coordinator of SGB 

Internships 

Arcadia University, School of Global 

Business 

450 S. Easton Road 

Glenside, PA 19038 

Brubaker 315 

nolanm@arcadia.edu 

Games Ready to Play Track Chair & 

Associate Ed. 

 

 

Ryoju (Roy) Hamada 

 

Professor, Interdisciplinary 

Asahikawa KOSEN College 

2-2-1-6 Syunkoudai, Asahikawa, 

Hokkaido, 

0718142 Japan 

+81-166-55-8069 

hamada.roy@gmail.com 

Innovations and Future Directions 

in Education Track Chair & 

Associate Ed 

. 

James Cannon 

 

Utah State University 

Jon M. Huntsman School of Business 

816 Eccles Business Building 

3500 Old Main Hill 

Logan, Utah 84322-0900 USA 

801-927-7718 

james.cannon@usu.edu 

Professional Development 

Workshop & Associate Ed. 

 

Jennifer Petrie-Wyman 

  

Director at Large 

 

 

Antonio Vera 

 

Universidad Nacional de Colombia 

Facultad de Minas 

Av. 80 Nro.65-223, Medellin, 

Colombia 

+573008755473 

Avera @unal.edu.co 

Director at Large 

 

 

Jason Evans 

 

Aston University 

Aston Triangle 

Birmingham 

UK 

B4 7ET 

Evansj4@aston.ac.uk  



Director at Large 

 

John Harris  

 

Assistant Professor of Management 

Georgia Southern University 

Parker College of Business 

912-478-5997 

jharris@georgiasouthern.edu 

  

Director at Large 

 

Rebecca Schmeller 

 

Associate Professor 

Ashland University 

Dauch College of Business and 

Economics 

330-722-4580 

rschmell@ashland.edu 

Director at Large 

 

Tracy Cheetham 

 

Director Americas Education 

Inchainge B.V. 

703-342-6818 

t.cheetham@inchainge.com 

  

Director at Large 

 

Karen Shastri 

 

Clinical Associate Professor  

Faculty Director, MAcc 

University of Pittsburgh 

Katz Graduate School of Business 

412-759-1330 

kshastri@katz.pitt.edu  

Director at Large 

 

Ken Long 

 

Associate Professor 

US Army Command & Gen Staff 

College 

Ft Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Kenneth.e.long20.civ@army.mil 

longke@yahoo.com 

913.306.0587 

 Director at Large 

 

Len Hostetter 

 

Assistant Professor of Practice - 

Marketing and Executive-in-

Residence 

Northern Arizona University 

The W.A. Franke College of Business 

Len.Hostetter@nau.edu 

928.523.1156 

Dean of ABSEL Fellows 

 

Precha Thavikulwat 

 

Professor Emeritus of Management 

Towson University 

410-828-8353 

Skype: pthavikulwat 

pthavikulwat@towson.edu    

        

 

  

 

mailto:Kenneth.e.long20.civ@army.mil
mailto:longke@yahoo.com

